Zone Community Development Corporation And Spanish Speaking Unity Council Of 

Alameda County, Inc., In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($100,000) Per Grantee, And To Trybe Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000) For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred And Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($450,000) To Immediately Enhance Safety Ambassador And Personnel And 

Safety Programs During The 2024 Holiday Shopping Season And Throughout The 

Program Year In High Priority Neighborhood Business Corridors Including The Dimond, 

Laurel, Little Saigon, Hegenberger, And Fruitvale Business Corridors And To Establish A

[...]

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.14 Subject: DVP Grant From Oakland Unified School District

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From 

The Oakland Unified School District In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000) For The Period Of January 1, 2025, To June 30, 

2026; And (2) Awarding A Grant To Communities United For Restorative Youth Justice 

For School-Based Violence Interruption And Life Coaching Services For The Period Of 

February 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000); And (3) Awarding A Grant To Family Violence 

Law Center For School-Based Gender-Based Violence Services For The Period Of 

February 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($450,000); And (4) Awarding A Grant To Youth Alive For 

School-Based Violence Interruption And Life Coaching Services For The Period Of 

February 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000); And (5) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Accept And Appropriate Additional Funding From The Oakland Unified School District 

That Becomes Available For The Same Purposes Through June 30, 2027, And Amend 

The Grant Agreements Accordingly For A One-Year Extension

[...]

(2) Waiving Further 

Advertisement And Bidding; (3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate With 

Ray’s Electric, The Only Responsive And Responsible Bidder And If Successful, Award 

The Contract To Ray’s Electric In An Amount Not To Exceed Twelve Million And Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,200,000.00); And (4) If Negotiations With Ray’s Electric 

Are Unsuccessful, The City Adminstrator Will Award The Contract In The Open Market; All 

The Above In Accord With Project Plans, Specifications, And State Requirements; And 

(5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

[...]

Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate Energy Efficiency And Conservation Block Grant (EECBG) Funds From The 

United States Department Of Energy In The Amount Of Four Hundred Five Thousand 

Seven Hundred Ten Dollars ($405,710) And Adopting Approriate Califorina 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

25-0235

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

90527 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

Page 12City of Oakland Printed on 4/2/2025

https://oakland.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=35843

[...]

Agency/City Council

Meeting Minutes - FINAL

5.20 Subject: Asphalt Paver Purchasing Contract

From: Department Of Transportation

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding A Purchasing Contract To Nixon-Egli 

Equipment Company In An Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($675,000.00) For The Purchase Of 1 (One) Vogele Super 2000-3I Asphalt Paver 

In Accordance With Cooperative Agreement Sourcewell Contract Number 101221-VAC 

Pursuant To Oakland Municipal Code Section 2.04.080

25-0267

View Report

View Legislation

90528 C.M.S.

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Harriet Nixon V. City Of Oakland, And Does 1-25, 

Alameda County Superior Court Case No 23CV025741, City Attorney File No. 35517 In 

The Amount Of Seven Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars And No 

Cents ($787,500.00) (Department Of Transportation -Dangerous Condition)

25-0333

View Report

View Legislation

90535 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.29 Subject: VISION Professional Services Renewal

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: